79900000514



ACCOUNT NO.

072100000032

REFERENCE

192688

4384006

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT

\$ 285.00

ORDER DATE: April 2, 1999

ORDER TIME :

9:34 AM

ORDER NO.

192688-010

CUSTOMER NO:

4384006

300002831833--2

CUSTOMER:

Cindy Sullivan, Legal Asst

Dunetz Marcus Brody & 354 Eisenhower Parkway

Livingston, NJ 07039

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME:

STRATEGIC PAPER GROUP, L.L.C.

99

QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASÉ RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

Name Availability,

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Document Examiner

DCC

Updater

DCC PERSON:

Jeanine Reynolds

Updater

DCC Verifyer

Ackno ledgement DCC

W. P. Verifyer DUC maq0000000514

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name	of foreign limite	d liability	company)		
New York	3.	13-	4037503		
urisdiction under the law of which foreign limit mpany is organized)	ted liability		(FEI nur	mber, if applica	ble)
12/7/98	5.	12/	31/23		
(Date of Organization)		(Duration exist or	n: Year limite "perpetual")	d liability com	pany will cease
pon filing hereof			501 600 F00	1019 155 E	0)
(Date first transacted business in F	Florida. (See sec	tions 608.	501, 608.502,	and 817고급5, F. 골급:	.S.D .S
711 Westchester Avenue, White Pla	ains, NY 10	0604			77.79
				and the second s	R -
(Str	reet address of p	rincipal o	ffice)	[]	
name, title, and business address of ea manage the foreign limited liability co	ach managing	membe	r[MGRM] c	or manager[] onal page it i	MGR]who iecessary)
manage the foreign limited liability co	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	MGR]who hecessary) TITLE:
manage the foreign limited liability co	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
manage the foreign limited liability co	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
manage the foreign limited liability co NAME & ADDRESS: T Robert T. O'Hara 711 Westchester Ave.	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
nanage the foreign limited liability co NAME & ADDRESS: T	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
nanage the foreign limited liability co NAME & ADDRESS: Robert T. O'Hara 711 Westchester Ave.	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
nanage the foreign limited liability co NAME & ADDRESS: Robert T. O'Hara 711 Westchester Ave.	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
nanage the foreign limited liability co NAME & ADDRESS: 7 Robert T. O'Hara 711 Westchester Ave.	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
NAME & ADDRESS: Robert T. O'Hara 711 Westchester Ave.	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
NAME & ADDRESS: Robert T. O'Hara 711 Westchester Ave.	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To
Robert T. O'Hara 711 Westchester Ave.	ach managing ompany in Flo	membe orida: (a	r[MGRM] c	nal page if i	iecessary) To

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned member or authorized repr	esentative of a member of _	Strategic	Paper Group,
L.L.C.	certifies:		
1) the above named limited liability compan	y has at least one member;		
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the	e member(s) is		\$ 300,001;
 3) if any, the agreed value of property other (A description of the property is attached and 4) the total amount of cash and property cont by member(s) is (This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 	and made a part hereto.) tributed and anticipated to be	Same Same	98 APR -78AN II: 45
(In accordance with section 6	an authorized representate 08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the exaction under the penalties of perjur	xecution of this	
Robert T. O'Hara, Vice C	hairman ped or printed name of signe		
1 y i	bod of himmon name of signor	-	

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Application and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Compar	y is:
---	-------

Strategic Paper Group, L.L.C.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Corporation Service Company			
(Name)	SEC	99	
1201 Hays Street		APR	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)		-7	
Tallahassee, FL 32301		M =:	D
City/State/Zip		. ÷2	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: Tabatha 7. 7; ocalli - Asst VP (Signature)

Filing Fee: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that STRATEGIC PAPER GROUP, L.L.C. a NEW YORK limited liability company filed a Certificate of Articles of Organization pursuant to section 203 of the Limited Liability Company Law on 12/07/1998, and that the limited liability company is subsisting so far as shown by the records of the Department.

A Certificate of Affidavit of Publication of STRATEGIC PAPER GROUP, L.L.C. was filed on 04/01/1999.

A Certificate of Affidavit of Publication of STRATEGIC PAPER GROUP, L.L.C. was filed on 04/01/1999.

The limited liability company has filed proofs of publication under section 206 of the Limited Liability Company Law.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 02nd day of April one thousand nine hundred and interpnine.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

199904050010 59